

3825 South Higuera • Post Office Box 112 • San Luis Obispo, California 93406-0112 • (805) 781-7800

In The Superior Court of The State of California In and for the County of San Luis Obispo AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

AD # 6984677 SAN SIMEON CSD

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS.

County of San Luis Obispo

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I am over the age of eighteen and not interested in the above entitled matter; I am now, and at all times embraced in the publication herein mentioned was, the principal clerk of the printers and publishers of THE TRIBUNE, a newspaper of general Circulation, printed and published daily at the City of San Luis Obispo in the above named county and state; that notice at which the annexed clippings is a true copy, was published in the above-named newspaper and not in any supplement thereof - on the following dates to wit; MAY 1, 2012 that said newspaper was duly and regularly ascertained and established a newspaper of general circulation by Decree entered in the Superior Court of San Luis Obispo County, State of California, on June 9, 1952, Case #19139 under the Government Code of the State of California.

I certify (or declare) under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

AME E MARAN

(Signature of Principal Clerk) DATED: MAY 1, 2012 AD COST: \$43.00

ORD. NO. 111
AN ORD OF THE BOARD OF DIR. OF SAN SIMEON CSD TO PROVIDE INFORMAL BIDDING PROCEDURES UNDER THE UNIFORM PUBLIC CON. COST ACCT. ACT (SEC. 22000, ET SEQ. OF THE PUBLIC CONTRACT CODE)
If you would like to see the full Ordinance, please go to sansimeoncsd.com or call 805-927-4778. May 1, 2012 6984677